STATE OF MINNESOTA

BEFORE THE BOARD OF MANAGERS OF THE TWO RIVERS WATERSHED DISTRICT

In the Matter of Improvement)of the Kittson County Ditch #21 Diversion)in the Two Rivers Watershed District)

ORDER

WHEREAS, a Petition was presented to the Two Rivers Watershed District requesting the improvement of the Kittson County Ditch #21 Diversion in Kittson County, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, it is required by law an Engineer's Preliminary Survey report has been filed with the Board of Managers of the Two Rivers Watershed District; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers of the Two Rivers Watershed District has set a time for a hearing on the preliminary survey report and has authorized the Secretary to give such notice to those individuals entitled to the same as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. The hearing shall be held on the preliminary survey report with respect to the Petition for the improvement of the Kittson County Ditch #21 Diversion and that said hearing shall be held on the 5th day of April, 2017 at 10:00 o'clock a.m. in the office of the Two Rivers Watershed District at the Kittson County Courthouse in Hallock, Minnesota.

2. That at least ten (10) days before the hearing notice by mail of the time and location of the hearing shall be sent to the petitioners, owners of property and political subdivisions likely to be affected by the proposed drainage project.

Dated this 1st day of March, 2017.

TWO RIVERS WATERSHED DISTRICT

By:

Daryl Klegstad, Secretary